
Forward−Step

Estimated − True

−0.20 −0.10 0.00 0.10

0
10

20
30

40

Forward−Geometric

Estimated − True

−0.12 −0.08 −0.04 0.00

0
5

10
15

20
25

Reverse−Step

Estimated − True
F

re
qu

en
cy

−0.05 0.00 0.05 0.10

0
5

15
25

35

Reverse−Geometric

Estimated − True

F
re

qu
en

cy

−0.14 −0.10 −0.06

0
5

10
15

20


